TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROTUNDA PLC, A WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF SCAPA GROUP PLC		101/02/1998 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCAPA TAPES PLC	
Street Address:	HOLLAND STREET, DENTON	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M34 3GH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1424828	MEGOLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)837-6269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 837-6550

Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 2: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014491.00062 PMK/ESP

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0972

OF \$40.00 1424828

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn	
Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/	
Date:	01/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ROTUNDA PLC CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATE#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0973

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 233167

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that **ROTUNDA PLC**

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of SCAPA TAPES PLC

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 2nd January 1998

R. C. EDWARDS

C002331671

For the Registrar of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

HC006B

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 01/05/2011